

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			FA No. 64 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, counsel for the caveator. 3. In compliance of order dated 05.06.2023, Mr. Vinod Kumar Rai, respondent is present in person through V.C. 4. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that there is less possibility of any amicable settlement so put this matter up for hearing. 5. List this matter on 05.09.2023 for hearing. 6. Personal appearance of the parties is hereby exempted. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 27.06.2023 Akash

--	--	--	--