

anSL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			F.A. No. 64 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for appellant. Mr. Devendra Negi proxy counsel for Mr. Siddhrtha Singh, counsel for the respondent. 2. Counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available in the Court. 3. Counsel for the appellant does not oppose the request for adjournment, however, he would submit that his Stay Application shall be heard and considered and the appellant may be permitted to give the security instead of depositing the decretal amount. He seeks and is granted time to place law on the point that in what circumstances the security can be given instead of paying the decretal amount. 4. Put up on 01.11.2023. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 05.09.2023 Mamta

--	--	--	--