

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes, reports,<br>orders or proceedings<br>or directions and<br>Registrar's order with<br>Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                              | <p data-bbox="643 309 831 333"><u>FA No. 64 of 2021</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 338 1102 416"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b><br/><b>(Through V.C.)</b></p> <ol data-bbox="643 461 1509 887" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Siddharath Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. This is an admitted appeal.</li> <li>4. Trial court record has been received.</li> <li>5. Registry is directed to prepare the paper book within ten days and supply the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules.</li> <li>6. List on 15.10.2025.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1118 943 1485 1021" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/>11.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1043 687 1068">SKS</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|